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Sex

Both sexes

Male

Female

Reasons for difficulty in finding
work2

Total, reasons for difficulty in
finding work

Not knowing how or where to look
for work

Not knowing the type of job he or
she wanted

Not having the work experience
required for available jobs

Not having enough education or
training for available jobs

Not having the means of
transportation to get to available
jobs

A shortage of jobs

Other reason for difficulty in
finding work
Total, reasons for difficulty in
finding work

Not knowing how or where to look
for work

Not knowing the type of job he or
she wanted

Not having the work experience
required for available jobs

Not having enough education or
training for available jobs

Not having the means of
transportation to get to available
jobs

A shortage of jobs

Other reason for difficulty in
finding work
Total, reasons for difficulty in
finding work

Not knowing how or where to look
for work

Not knowing the type of job he or
she wanted

Not having the work experience
required for available jobs

Not having enough education or
training for available jobs

M Save my selections

X Download options

Inuit Nunangat h
Total, age groups
2017

Number of persons
Persons

3,530

1,120

920

1,330

1,760

770

2,850

500
1,950
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780
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470

1,640
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1,570
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720
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Reasons for difficulty in finding
work2

Not having the means of
transportation to get to available
jobs

A shortage of jobs

Other reason for difficulty in
finding work
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Inuit Nunangat 11
Total, age groups
2017

Number of persons

300

1,210

250

Reasons for difficulty in finding work by Inuit



